Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.
90202-1120DEK
B Series
Installation and
Connection Manual
B Series Preface
Kawasaki Robot  Installation and Connection Manual
i

Load torque : T=9.8ML (Nm)
Load moment of inertia: I=ML2+IG (kgm2)
Mmax: Maximum load mass: Section 3.2
L4, 5 : Length from JT4(5) axis rotation
center to load center of gravity
IG : Moment of inertia around center of
gravity (Unit: kgm2)
B Series 8 Mounting of Tools
Kawasaki Robot  Installation and Connection Manual
62
Regarding the load on the robot wrist section, meet the following restriction conditions:
1. The load mass including tool mass should be less than the following value.
2. The load torque and the moment of inertia around each wrist axis (JT4, JT5, JT6) should be within
the following restriction.
Model Max. load mass
BX100S, BX100N, BX100L 100 kg
BX130X 130 kg
BX165N, BX165L, BT165L 165 kg
BX200L, BX200X, BT200L 200 kg
BX250L 250 kg
BX300L 300 kg
Set the load data via Auxiliary function 0304 after mounting of tools

・JT2: W(L2+L3+lw)+W3(L2+l3)≦Wmax(L2+L3+LW)
B Series 9 Mounting External Equipment
Kawasaki Robot  Installation and Connection Manual
74
lW
LW L3 L2 L1
l3
W3
W
BX250L, BX300L
Use data in the table below for calculation.
However, do not exceed the value below for W3.
        W(L1+L2+L3+lw)+W3(L1+L2+l3)≤Wmax(L1+L2+L3+Lw)
 L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm] Lw [mm] Wmax [kg]
BX100S 200 580 885 1171 100
BX100N 200 880 1120 600 100
BX100L 200 1126 1271 847 100
BX130X 200 1126 1666 651 130
BX165N 200 854 1271 575 165
BX165L 200 1126 1271 674 165
BX200L 200 1126 1271 680 200
BX200X 210 1252 1950 680 200
BX250L 210 1252 1350 766 250
BX300L 210 1252 1350 808 300